From: JOSEPHINE WARD [josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com]

Sent: 24 March 2014 22:12

To: Lorraine Cordell

Subject: Re: FW: Response to Information request - Ref 380680 (ref: 380680)
Hi Lorraine

I have been out on an attempted murder last night and most of today and this evening I have been
highlighting raw call data for the barrister to minimise my client's knowledge in a conspiracy to
supply firearms case presently going to trial. I will call you tomorrow in the afternoon to discuss.

Regards

Josephine

On Mon, Mar 24, 2014 at 8:33 PM, Lorraine Cordell <lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Josey

Please see the email | got for Southwark council.

It seems they even they had problems due to the address but after | give them the updated email for
my request for Bianca Road, SE15.6SJ they found the information it also seems they new about the
party for 04/05/2013 / 05/05/2014 before it had even happened as they got information on the
01/05/2013 that a party was going to take place on the 04/05/2013 so they went to the building on
the 01/05/2013 and spoke to the squatters on this date which proves it was already being squatted
before Simon went to the building on the 04/05/2013.

Simon always through the council told him that the Noise Abatement Notice was put on the building
in the Feb 2013 but as you can see it was put in place on the 03/05/2013.

But | wonder who give the council the information on the 01/05/2013 about the party for the
04/05/2013 / 05/05/2014, it must have been someone that the council would have believed could it
have been the police?

It also does show the police was there but that the council did not take there IDs which does not help
but it does show the police was there.

Also is there any update from Jemi about the 18/03/2014 for court as to what was said, and the bail
application?

Lorraine
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From: Community Safety Enforcement [mailto: environmentcommunications@southwark.gov.uk]
Sent: 24 March 2014 15:43

To: lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

Subject: Response to Information request - Ref 380680 (ref: 380680)

Southwark Council - Information request

Our reference: 380680

Dear Mr Cordell
Re: Your request for information: 380680

Thank you for your request for information that was received on 13 March 2014 in which
you requested:

| am writing this email due to the below email which says you do not have any information
for the dates given.

I know on the 16/02/2013 /17/02/2013 a Noise and Nuisance Team come to a warehouse
where a rave was taking place at Bianca Road, SE15.6SJ / Haymerle Road, SE15 6SD,
the police was there and around 500 party goers was within a warehouse | also know that
a noise abatement orders was put in place on the warehouse on this date.

It is also fact that on the 04/05/2013 / 05/05/2013 a next party took place in the same
warehouse again | know as fact that a Noise and Nuisance Team attended on this party
and walked fully around the building with a person that had hire there sound system out for
this party the Noise and Nuisance Team told him that a noise abatement order was put in
place in the Feb 2013 due to noise and that they could legally take the sound system due
to this.

The person that Hire there sound system for that party walked around the whole
warehouse and took noise levels and said that if the noise was kept with a limited he had
said the party could carry on, the police was also there the noise officer left the warehouse
to go on to a next place and told the person who had hire there sound system out there
was be back through out the night to check if they had kept the sound to the limited that
was set.

Therefore | cannot understand why you do not have any information as to these dates.

| there for ask if you have any information on any dates about Bianca Road, SE15.6SJ /
Haymerle Road, SE15 6SD, and noise could you please forward any information as to
reports, noise abatement orders, and any calls and police IDs and Noise and Nuisance
Team officer attending could you please forward this information to me.
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| know this as fact as | have been arrested by police for the party that took place in the
May 2013 and | am the one that walked around the building with the Noise and Nuisance
Team officer as | am the one that Hire my sound system for this night.

If it is that you do have information and cannot give it to me can you please inform me of
this, then if it would be easier | could put a section 35 DPA request for the information.

The information that you requested is below

On your original Freedom of Information request ref 375981, a search was made on the
address you gave as Unit 3, 4 Horrisons Industrial Estate, Haymerle Road Se15 6SD for
the dates 16-17 February 2013. | can confirm that no records were recorded under that
particular address.

This request has requested 'Bianca Road' as a search criteria, and in addition to the 16-17
February 2013, also gives new dates of 4-5 May 2013.

All Calls (Service Requests) received 16-17 February 2013

Our records show 3 service requests were received regarding noise from 'the street'
Bianca Road on the 17th February 2013 at:

e 05:37hrs
e 07:50hrs
e 07:53hrs

The first service request was received outside of our operational hours. With regards to the
other two service requests, the officers rang the clients at 08:15hrs and 08:25hrs
respectively. The first client informed the Officer that the music was no longer bothering
them, however, the other client asked for the officers to visit.

Two officers visited the client at 08:45hrs and assessed the level of noise received at the
client's premises. No nuisance was witnessed, however, they advised the client to call
back should the level rise. No further calls were received, and no Abatement Notice was
served on that date.

All Calls (Service Requests) received 4-5 May 2013

According to our records no service requests were received regarding this premises on
these dates.



Noise Abatement Notice

On 1 May 2013 the Noise & Nuisance Team received information regarding a potential
rave which would allegedly be held on the night of the 4 May 2013.

In response officers visited the site on 1 May 2013, and established that the 'old sausage
factory' in Bianca Road was being squatted. Officers spoke to the squatters who were
residing there, and whilst they did not substantiate the claim, they did not deny it either.
Officers felt that should the rave go ahead it would likely cause a nuisance to nearby
residents.

In a proactive attempt to address this, on 3 May 2013 Officers served a section 80
abatement Notice for 'likelihood of nuisance' which effectively prohibited the nuisance from
occurring or recurring. Whilst the Notice prohibited the occurrence or recurrence of
nuisance from the rave, it could not prevent the rave from taking place.

In addition to the above, Council Licensing officers also visited the site with Police and a
warning letter was issued regarding unlicensed entertainment.

Actions on the 4-5 May 2013
The Noise Team made several visits at the following times:

01:37hrs - 2 officers noted that the rave had started; they contacted Southwark Police to
enquire whether there were sufficient resources to shut it down (should a nuisance be
witnessed), and were informed that this would be unlikely. They also spoke to the
organisers of the rave, and reminded them that the Notice was in place. The organisers
reduced the volume to a low level.

03:50hrs -The Noise team Unit Manager also visited the site along with the Police who
were attached to the Council's Nightime Economy Team. She also spoke to the
organisers, who stated that they would reduce the volume further on request. No Police ID
numbers were taken or recorded.

11:47hrs - 2 officers visited the premises but no nuisance witnessed.

16:53hrs - Same 2 offices visited with nothing being witnessed.

Reports Written

No reports were written on the events for both dates.

You are free to use the information provided for your own purposes, including any non-
commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-
use, for example commercial publication, requires the permission of the copyright holder.
You may apply for permission to re-use this information by submitting a request to
accessinfo@southwark.gov.uk; you can find details on these arrangements at
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http://www.southwark.gov.uk/YourCouncil/Copyright. Detailed advice about the Reuse of
Public Sector Information Regulations (PSI) 2005 is available from the Office of Public
Sector Information at: http://www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/index.htm.

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact us using the above details.

Further information is available through the Information Commissioner at the:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire. SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113
Internet: www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

John Page
Quality Manager
John.Page@SOUTHWARK.GOV.UK

The email you received and any files transmitted with it are confidential, may be covered by legal
and/or professional privilege and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom
they are addressed. If you have received this in error please notify us immediately. If you are not the
intended recipient of the email or the person responsible for delivering it to them you may not copy
it, forward it or otherwise use it for any purpose or disclose its contents to any other person. To do
so may be unlawful. Where opinions are expressed in the email they are not necessarily those of
Southwark Council and Southwark Council is not responsible for any changes made to the message
after it has been sent.
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